

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.5576 of 2021****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	01.09.2021	<i>(Taken up through video conferencing)</i> Heard Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Y.N. Vivekananda, learned Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Additional Advocate General-II, appearing for the respondents. In this case, Rule nisi was issued on 02.07.2021 and counter-affidavit is filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. P.V. Krishnaiah prays for some time to file reply-affidavit. Registry will list this case for hearing on 29.11.2021. Reply-affidavit may be filed in the meantime. ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI, CJ NINALA JAYASURYA, J IBL	