

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5576 of 2021**

D. Nagaraju Naik and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S. Karunakar appeared vice
Mr. P. V. Krishnaiah

Advocate for Respondents : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 17th June 2025**P C :**

Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 29.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs