

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5576 of 2021**

D. Nagaraju Naik and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioners : NONE

Advocate for Respondents : ADDL ADVOCATE GENERAL II

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026****P C :**

None for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 14.07.2026.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ****CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl