



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-56
[3584]

WRIT PETITION NO: 5576 of 2021

D. Nagaraju Naik and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr. S. Karunakar appearing for
Mr. P. V. Krishnaiah

Advocate for Respondent(s):

Mr. Kirthi Teja Kondaveeti, Id. GP
attached to the office of Addl.
Advocate General II

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 14th July, 2026.

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents prays for some time to reconstruct the file.

At request, adjourned to 25.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN