

**WRIT PETITION NO: 5576 of 2021**

D. Nagaraju Naik and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 25th August 2026**Present :

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri P. V. Krishnaiah

Advocate for Respondents : Learned Additional Advocate General

P C :

List for hearing on 29.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD